SB0149/414339/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 149

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after the first "of" insert "altering the composition of the Maryland Veterans Commission by"; in the same line, strike "representative" and substitute "member"; strike beginning with "to" in line 3 down through "Commission;" in line 4 and substitute "and a certain honorary nonvoting member to serve on the Commission and"; in line 5 strike "Maryland Veterans"; and in the same line, after "Commission;" insert "making a stylistic change;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "28" and substitute "THE FOLLOWING"; in line 12, strike "AND".

On page 3, in line 7, after "America" insert "; AND

(VII) 1 SHALL BE AN HONORARY NONVOTING MEMBER APPOINTED FROM A LIST OF INDIVIDUALS SUBMITTED TO THE GOVERNOR BY THE PEARL HARBOR SURVIVORS ASSOCIATION".